
MINIMUM DISSOLUTION PROCESS DATES:

Dissolution Petition Submitted: Tuesday, August 30, 2016

Village Board must meet within 30 days after petition is approved to enact a resolution calling for referendum and set a date for the vote.

Special Village Board Meeting was held: Thursday, September 15, 2016

Summary of the petition is to be published at least o nce each week for four successive weeks  prior to the referendum. Referendum vote 

must be held within  60 to 90 days .

Referendum Vote held: Wednesday, November 16, 2016

Village Board must meet within  30 days  after certification of the favorable vote. Assuming Next Village Board Meeting

Village Board Meeting was held: Wednesday, December 07, 2016

Within 180 days of such meeting, the Village Board must prepare and approve a proposed elector initiated Dissolution Plan. 

See Article 17-A, Title 3 §782(2).
Assuming only 60 days

Village will meet to review plan, and approve it by resolution: Monday, February 06, 2017

No later than 5 business days after the plan is approved, the approved Dissolution Plan must be displayed on a website and readily 

accessible to the public for inspection in a public place or places; publish a descriptive summary of the proposed Dissolution Plan at least 

once a week, for four successive weeks , and mail a certified or registered mail copy of the Dissolution Plan to the Town.  See Article 17-A, 

Title 3 §783. 

Proposed Plan must initially be posted no later than:  Monday, February 13, 2017

The Village Board shall hold  one or more  public hearings on the proposed Dissolution Plan. These hearings may be held  no less than  35 

days  and no more than 90 days  after the proposed Dissolution Plan is approved. The public hearing or hearings shall be held on notice of 

at least 10 days, but not more than 20 days, published in a newspaper having general circulation within the Village, and displayed on the 

Village website. See Article 17-A, Title 3 §784.

Assuming only 35 days Assuming only 35 days Assuming 90 days

Public Notice (10-20 days): Thursday, February 23, 2017 Thursday, June 29, 2017 Tuesday, July 11, 2017

Public Hearing held in no less than 35 days: Monday, March 20, 2017 Wednesday, July 19, 2017 Tuesday, September 19, 2017

Note: After the final Public Hearing, the Village Board may amend the Dissolution Plan. See Article 17-A, Title 3 §784(3). The Village Board 

must approve the Final Amended Plan within 60 days of the close of the last public hearing. (See Article 17-A, Title 3 §784(3).

Assuming adopted at next Village Board 

meeting

Adoption 60 days from public hearing: Wednesday, April 05, 2017

No later than 5 business days  after approving the proposed Dissolution Plan, the Village Board shall cause a copy of the plan, along with a 

descriptive summary thereof, to be displayed and readily accessible to the public for inspection in a public place or places; and displayed on 

a website maintained by the village, town and/or county in which the entity is located. (See Article 17-A, Title 3 §784(4 a and b))

The Final Plan must be posted by (5 days): Monday, April 10, 2017

Petition for Permissive Referendum must be received within 45 days after the Village Board approves the final plan 

(or Dissolution may occur):
Monday, May 22, 2017

Petition signatures must be validated and approved:

Village Board must enact a resolution calling for a referendum within 30 days of Clerk's validation of the petition:

Referendum Vote must be held not less than 60 , or more than 90 days  after the enactment of the resolution calling for the referendum. 

See Article 17-A, Title 3 §785(5). Notice of the Referendum shall be published in a newspaper having general circulation within the Village 

at least once a week, for four successive weeks. The notice shall include items outlined in Article 17-A, Title 3 §785(6). 

Referendum Vote (Minimum Date) 60 days to (Maximum) 90 days: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 Thursday, February 15, 2018

Dissolution May Occur After this Date:

This is for informational purposes only. 

Friday, February 09, 2018

Friday, November 17, 2017

Note: The timeline shall be updated upon any decisions or approvals reflected in the timeline.

Thursday, February 15, 2018

If there is a petition for another referendum

Wednesday, June 21, 2017

Monday, January 01, 2018

Wednesday, November 22, 2017

Thursday, January 11, 2018

Assuming 180 days

Village of Mastic Beach Voter-Initiated Dissolution Plan 

Potential Timeline 

Assuming 30 days

MAXIMUM DISSOLUTION PROCESS DATES:

Tuesday, August 30, 2016

Thursday, September 15, 2016

Wednesday, November 16, 2016

Friday, December 16, 2016

Wednesday, June 14, 2017
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